




































 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERIM GENERAL MANAGER AND CHIEF OF 

POLICE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") 
 

 
1. WHEREAS, Rickey L. Hull (“Hull”) currently serves as the Interim General 

Manager/Chief of Police for the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services 
District (hereinafter "KPPCSD" or "District").   

2. WHEREAS, Under the terms of the Interim General Manager and Chief of Police 
Employment Agreement (“Agreement”) attached hereto as Attachment A, Hull’s term as 
Interim General Manager/Chief of Police is from December 17, 2016 through May 17, 
2017.   

3. WHEREAS, The terms and conditions of Hull’s employment as the Interim General 
Manager and Chief of Police are set forth in the Agreement.  

4. WHEREAS, Prior to serving as the Interim General Manager/Chief of Police, Hull 
served as a Master Sergeant with the Kensington Police Protection District represented 
by the Kensington Police Officers' Association ("KPOA") and subject to a 
Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") between the District and KPOA. 

5. WHEREAS, KPPCSD is in the process of hiring a new General Manager, who is 
likely to begin service with the District on or about June 12, 2017.  

6. WHEREAS, The District wishes to extend Hull’s appointment as Interim General 
Manager/Chief of Police until June 30, 2017 or the date when the new General 
Manager begins service with the District, whichever comes first, to ensure that the 
District remains in full compliance with state law. 

THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE: 
 
1. To extend Hull’s appointment as Interim General Manager/Chief of Police until June 30, 

2017 or the date when the new General Manager begins service with the District, 
whichever comes first. 

 
2. Outside of the extension of Hull’s interim appointment to June 30, 2017 or the date when 

the new General Manager begins service with the District, whichever comes first, all of 
the terms and conditions of Hull’s additional appointment as the Interim General 
Manager and Chief of Police will continue to be subject to the Agreement. 

 
Signatures 
 
Kensington Police Protection and Community Interim General Manager/Chief of Police 
Services District Board of Directors 
 
_____________________________________ ___________________________________ 
 
Date:  ________________________________ Date:  ______________________________ 



This page left intentionally blank.


































































































































































































































































